

Coordinator, DST PURSE- SKUAST-K

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Science & Technology of Kashmir Shalimar Campus, J&K, 193 201

Advertisement Notice

The applications on plain paper are invited for filling up of the below mentioned positions under **DST sponsored PURSE project**. The positions are purely contractual & co-terminus with the project. The last date for receipt of applications is 31-05-2023.

S.	Name of	No. of	Emoluments	Eligibility	Desirable	Place of
No.	Position	Positions				engagement
1	Project Associate- I	1	@ 31,000/- + HRA	Mv.Sc Animal Biotechnology/ Mv.Sc. Microbiology/ M.Sc. Biotechnology/ M.Sc. Microbiology	Experience in vaccine development/ Tissue engineering/ Transcriptomics	Div. of Animal Biotechnolog y, FVSc., Shuhama
2	Project Associate- II	1	@ 35,000/- + HRA	Criteria as for Project Associate-I & additionally 2-years of research experience as evidenced through valid certificate and Formal office order		
3	Project Associate- I	2	@ 31,000/- + HRA	M.Sc. Genetics & Plant Breeding/ Seed Sc. Technology/ M.Sc. Biotechnology	Experience of working in the field of Molecular Breeding & Genetics / High throughput Genotyping & Phenotyping	Division of GPB, FoA, Wadura/DAR S, Budgam, SKAUST-K
4	Project Associate- II	1	@ 35,000/- + HRA	Criteria as for Project Associate-I & additionally 2-years of research experience as evidenced through valid certificate and Formal office order	Experience of working in the field of Molecular Breeding & Genetics / High throughput Genotyping & Phenotyping	Division of GPB, FoA, Wadura
5	Lab Assistant/ Field Assistant	1	@ 20,000/- + HRA	B.Sc. Agriculture	Hands-on experience in handling field experiments / Knowhow of basic Molecular breeding lab protocols	

Note:

- 1. Relevant higher qualification (Ph.D) will be considered
- 2. The applications for S. No. 1&2 should be submitted to Dr. Mudasir Andrabi, Prof. & Head, Division of Animal Biotechnology, FV.Sc & A.H. Shuhama 190006
- 3. The applications for S. No. 3, 4 & 5 should be submitted to Dr. Asif B. Shikari, Prof. & Head, Division of GPB, Faculty of Agriculture, Wadura, SKUAST-K 193201
- **4.** The relevant documents should be attached alongwith the application and also can be mailed on **coordinatordstpurseskuastk@gmail.com**

*The date of interview will be notified separately through e-mail.

No.: AU/DST-PURSE/2023/01

Dated: 16-05-2023

Sd/Prof. T. H. Masoodi
Director Research & Coordinator DST
PURSE